

VENDOR

TITI F

LIBERTY WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14897

REO NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

25124

ŗ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/14/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "CAMPBELL'S CREEK (MILLER) DRAINAGE" PROJECT IN CAMPBELL'S CREEK, WEST VIRGINIA, (KANAWHA CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 03/17/10 a 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND PRE-BID. REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. ECEIVED THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE 00 APR 14 A 8: 15 THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S NOTE: NOTE: 10 PARTY OF A STATE O FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN STATE OF NY SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14897

REQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190 LIBERTY WV 25124

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALI			SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHTTERMS	
02/17/										
BID OPENING DATE:	I de la companya della companya dell	04/14/	2000/2001/00/00	CAT			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM	\$2.555 (SEC.)
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO	Œ	MNUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
		ON, WE						L BIDDERS INCLU	UDE	
	THE STLATE, PORTICE BIDDEF PORTICE OF THE	TARTING BUT PR DN OF T RS WHO DN OF T	TIME IOR TO HE PRI ARRIV HE PRI ID, W	FOR THE E-BID E AFT E-BID	THE PR DISMI , WILL ER CON , BUT	E-BID. SSAL O BE PE CLUSIO DURING	BI F TH RMIT N OF ANY	ARRIVE PRIOR TODERS WHO ARRIVE TECHNIAL TED TO SIGN IN THE TECHNICAL SUBSEQUENT PARTO SIGN THE	VE .	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
	FROM (ELL'S C	TON,	TAKE				TURN LEFT ON THE SITE ON THI		The state of the s
	OFFICE PH. 30 FEE.	E AML&R 04-926-	, 601 0485 T MUS	57TH UPON T BE	ST., PAYMEN MADE B	SE, CH IT OF \$	ARLE 10.0	ED FROM WVDEP, STON, WV 25304 O NON-REFUNDABI MONEY ORDER.	,	The second secon
	EXHIB		***************************************							7
	TATION REQUIN TO SUN WITH BE SIG THE VI 1D, CH SUBMI	N FOR ARES EAC BMIT AT THE BID GNED AN ENDOR'S HAPTER T THE S	PUBL H VEN THE . TH D SUB COMP 21 OF IGNED	IC IM DOR T SAME E ENC MITTE LIANC THE PURC	PROVEMHAT SUTIME ALOSED WITH WEST NEST NEST ALIFICA	MENT CO JBMITS AN AFFI PURCHA H THE B H THE P /IRGINI G AFFID	NSTR A BI DAVI SING ID A ROVI A CO AVIT F SU	WITH THE BID CH BID.	E T LE	
SIGNATURE 1/3	rad	\mathcal{W}	i'sen			TELEPI (30	HOŅE		DATE 4-14-10	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RECNUMBER DEP14897

PAGE

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NODSWY

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/2010	
	PENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDER PROCEED.	CE TO PROCEED D, THE FULLY
CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATEL NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OF SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR INFERIOR OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN.	LY UPON WRITTEN R WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM
WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTHE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LAB RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR KANAWHA COUNTY, TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PRO	BOR MINIMUM WAGE , PURSUANT
ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARE INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR AN REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECT PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY IN THE RESERVE OF THE RESERV	NY INTEREST S CONTRACT CTS DOCUMENTS
WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIR A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION	RED TO PROVIDE N IF SUCCESSFUL.
ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A OF THIS CONTRACT:	A REQUIREMENT
(XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF	CE PRIOR TO SPECIFIED IN F INSURANCE
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR GRAND CONDE	DATE
TITLE Drad Willema (304))	86-3736 4-14-18
President 550678046	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOUZE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14897

PAGE

WADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/14/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO. QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 ********************** AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE Wisema C304) 50678046 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14897

PAGE

**ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATEPRIN	TED		MS OF SALE		\$HIP VIA	F	О.В	FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/								
BID OPENING DATE:	; 	04/14/	2010	X-1/2-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0	BID	OPENING	TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNI	TPRICE	TAUOMA
			(3100330000000)					
	~~~~~							
THE STATE OF THE S	X X X X X X	****	* * * * * *	***	**************************************	***	****	
			CO	TPAC	TORS LICENSE			
				TIME	TORS LICENSE	1		
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	re co	DE 21-11-2 REQUI	RES THAT	ΓALL	
	PERSON	S DESI	RING T	ГО РЕ	RFORM CONTRACTIN	G WORK	IN THIS	
	STATE	MUST B	E LICE	ENSED	<ul> <li>THE WEST VIRG</li> </ul>	INIA CON	NTRACTORS	
	LICENS	ING BO	ARD I	S EMP	OWERED TO ISSUE	THE CONT	TRACTORS	
	LICENS				FOR A CONTRACTO			
					WEST VIRGINIA D			
					KANAWHA BLVD. E,			
	RM 749	-B, CH	ARLES	ΓΟN,	WV 25305, PH. 30	4-558-78	390.	
	LICOT V	(TDOTNIT			mm ma aa aa mma			
					DE 21-11-11 REQU			
	ŧ	ON TH			INCLUDE THE CONT	RACIURS	LICENSE	
ì	<b>}</b>	TO CO						
	DIDDEN	. 10 00	111		1:00		-	
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	V	iseman Exc	wating	1. Inc.	
							"	
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICENS	SE #:	NV 043 64	.1		·
					WILL BE REQUIRED			
	§				ORS LICENSE PRIO	R TO ISS	SUANCE OF	
	A PURC	HASE O	RDER/	CONTR	ACT.			
}		-						-
				APP	LICABLE LAW			
	TUC WC	CT VID	CINIA	СТАТ	E CODE, PURCHASI	NO DIVI	CTON DILLEC	
					INFORMATION PRO			
	"REQUE	ST FOR	מדחוום	ATTON	" ISSUED BY THE	DIIBCHV6	TNC	
·	DIVISI	ON IS	THE S	DLE A	UTHORITY GOVERNI	NG THIS	4.110	
		EMENT.						
					ED IN SPECIFICAT			1
	ANY OT	HER SO	URCE,	VERB	AL OR WRITTEN, W	HICH COM	NTRADICTS	
				SFFRE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	MOITIONS		
SIGNATURE 7		//4/	1000		TELEPHONE,		DATE	
TITLE 5	wa	- WA	semi	an	1(304)	<u> 586-3</u>	136	4-14-10
Pres	ident		<u> </u>	5500	078046	ADI	DRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1 4 24 1		01:0::0::0						



VENDOR

*405112416

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25124

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14897

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

P

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

304-586-3736

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHTTERMS 02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/14/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. (B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUAFFRIEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIM SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE TELEPHONE Wisema 586- 3736 (304 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550678046



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14897

eggsvogg R

. 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTE	D	TER	MS OF SAL	£		SHIP VIA		ļ.	O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/2	010										
BID OPENING DATE:		04/14/	2010				BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	Œ	M NUMBE	1	UN	NT PRICE		AMOUNT
				SSS 2000						1930939	
		CD COD	HODK	111175	D 3-11-	~~\!~~					
ľ	KLLUII	ED FOR (D)	•					EGETATI	011 MAY	70 Fm	
<b> </b>	HRTHE							FICATIO		BE	
		NED HE			LCIII	LONL	OI LUI	ICATIO	113		
(	3) T	ERMINA	TION:					4			
								LLED IN		OR	,
								PURCHAS			
l W	ITHOU	T PREJ	UDICE	TO A	NY OTH	ER RI	GHT 0	R REMED	Y IT MA	YY	
								GIVEN N			
	HAN I	HIKIY	UALEN	DAK D	AYS WK	TIIEN	NULL	CE, (DE	LIVEREI	) BY	
		MINATE		EIUKN	RECEI	PI KE	QUE51	ED) OF	İNIENI		·
'	O ILK	HITIMAIC	•								
	4) I	T SHAL	L BE	THE R	ESPONS	TBILI	TY OF	THE SU	CCESSEL	II	
	ENDOR							00	00000.		
		(A)	ОВТА	IN AL	L NECE	SSARY	DIVI	SION OF	HIGHWA	AYS	
		S FOR	ALL T	RANSP	ORTATI	ON OF	EQUI	PMENT A			
M	IATERI	ALS TO	AND	FROM	THE JO	B SIT	Ε.				
		(B)					EQUIR	ED CONS	TRUCTIO	N	
P	PERMIT	S OR R	ELATE	D JOB	PERMI	TS.					
	· c \	COUNTO	A1 00		0 A T T 0 M	0					
	ו נפ.	ECHNIC					ACT C	HALL BE	7.61		
<b> </b>	ccupn							PARED F			
								MILLER)		VCE II	•
J i	ROJEC		0, ,,,	L CA	111 Dt. L. L.	3 CIN	LLK (	MILLLI	DIVATIA	105	
1			S ARE	INCO	RPORAT	ED HE	RE IN	BY REF	ERENCE		
								IONS TH		ARE	
·   M	IADE P	ROPERL	YAP	ART O	F THIS	CONT	RACT,	AND CO	NSISTS	0F	
5	DRAW	INGS A	S PRE	PARED	IN-HO	USE B	Y THE	WV DEP	ARTMEN	Γ	
1		IRONME									
	(6) P	AYMENT	1	P.				***************************************			
	DD1 TO							O DEP A			
i ,			ŧ .	ŧ	1			ED SCHE			
A	ALUES	AS HE	KËTM	BEFUK	E KEUU	ESIED	. IH	E FORM	INCLUDE	ב ט	
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE			NDITIONS			ı
SIGNATURE 1	d	Wisc	2mai	<u>ن</u> .	·-·	TEL	PHONE T	586-3	7312	DATE	4-111-17
TITLE PAGA	20-1		*14.1		SIGITI		~~~~	1		NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

Request for
Quotation 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for

REQ NUMBER DEP14897

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ĔD	TERMS OF SAL	E	SHIPV	IA	F	O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/ BID OPENING DATE:		/1 / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /			D T 13	OPENING	TTME	01.	70DM
EINE	047 QUANTITY	'14/2010   UOP	CAT	ITEM NUV			TPRICE	Uli	: 30PM AMOUNT
FHAL	QUAIN III		NO.						
	OF PAYMEN	IT. IT I	S THE MADE	SHALL BE DEP'S IN WITHIN 6 T.	TENT TH	AT THE I	PAYMENT	TO	
	T FOR PARTI COMPLETED PAYMENT W WORK COMP	HE CONTRACTOR CONTRACT	ACTOR NT BA TIME ETERM BASE	ARTIAL PA MAY, ON SED ON TH OF THE SU INED FROM D UPON UN ASED UPON	A PERIO E AMOUN BMITTAL THE AC IT MEAS	T OF WOLD TUAL QUARES OR	RK AMOUNT ANTITY	0F	
	FOR BANKR	RUPTCY PR	OTECT VOID	ENT THE V ION, THE , AND TER	STATE M	AY DEEM	THIS	S	·
	REV. 1/20	105				Prince II A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A			
	PREFERENC	E FOR US	E OF	DOMESTIC	STEEL P	RODUCTS			
	PURCH NO CO A STA PRODU	HASING DI ONTRACTOR ATE CONTR	VISIC MAY ACT F IN T	IZED BY T N PURSUAN USE OR SU ROJECT OT HE UNITED	T TO SU PPLY ST HER THA	BSECTIO EEL PRO N THOSE	N 2 BEL DUCTS F STEEL		
		CONSTRUCT OF OR OTH STRUCTURE OR HIGHWA OR COOLIN	ION C ER INC , INC YS, C G OR	T PROJECT F, OR ANY PROVEMENT LUDING, B R THE INS VENTILATI THE SUPPL	ADDITI TO ANY UT NOT TALLATI NG PLAN	ON TO, BUILDI LIMITED ON OF A TS OR O	ALTERAT NG OR TO, RO NY HEAT THER	ION ADS ING	
SIONATURE A			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FORT				DATE	
SIGNATURE: BU	rd W	isema_			(304)	586-3	736	DATE	4-14-10
TITLE PALL	ident	FEIN 55	506	78046		AD	DRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14897

PAGE

****ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

	TERMS
02/17/2010	
BID OPENING DATE: 04/14/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM	
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOR	TINL
SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001.	
B. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS.	
C. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES.	THE POST OF THE PO
2. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF:	
A. THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR,	
B. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS.	
3. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	
SIGNATURE Brad William TELEPHONE (304) 586-3736 DATE 4-14-	ID:
TITLE President FEIN 550678046 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED	



HOGZWA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

OT-D

DEP14897

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

10

304-586-3736 *405112416 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

304-926-0499

(88888)			Googge		
DATE PRIN	ED TERMS OF S	<u>ve</u> ship	VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/					
BID OPENING DATE:	04/14/2010	66   168-00-00	BID OPENI		: 30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP	CAT ITEMNU	MBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
<u> </u>					
	OF THIS SECT	ION MAY BE SUB.	ECT TO CIVIL	PENALTIES	
www.	PURSUANT TO	W. VA. CODE SEC	TION 5A-3-56	•	
	REV. 10/01/01		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
	MEA. TOYOTYOT				
	EXHIBIT 7		,		
	DOMEOTTO ALLIMITADO	AL CLACC C CTE	THE DIRECTO	MUDKC	
	DOMESTIC ALUMINU PROJECTS	M, GLASS & SIE	EL IN PUBLIC	, ACKK2	
	IN ACCORDANCE WI	TH WEST VIRGIN	IA CODE 5-19-	1 ET., SEQ.,	
	EVERY CONTRACT F	OR CONSTRUCTION	N, RECONSTRUC	TION,	
	ALTERATION, REPA	TR, IMPRUVEREN	I UK MAINIENA S MORF THAN \$	50.000 AND.	
	IN THE CASE OF S	TEEL ONLY, WHE	RE THE COST O	F STEEL IS	
	MORE THAN \$50,00	O OR WHERE MORI	E THAN 10,000	POUNDS OF	
	STEEL ARE REQUIR	ED, THE STATE	WILL ACCEPT O	NLY ALUMINUM	
	GLASS, OR STEEL	PRODUCTS PRODU	CED IN THE UN	ITED STATES	
	IN ADDITION, ITE FOR USE AT THE S	MS UP MACHINEK	MUBKS SHVII B	F MADE OF	
	DOMESTIC ALUMINU	M. GLASS OR ST	EEL, UNLESS T	HE COST OF	
	THE PRODUCT IS L	ESS THAN \$50,0	OO OR LESS TH	IAN 10,000	
	POUNDS OF STEEL	ARE USED IN PU	BLIC WORKS PR	OJECTS.	
		LNITHUK CLASS O	n eteri pponi	ICTS MAV BE	,
	FOREIGN MADE ALL	THE COST OF D	N SIEEL PRODU OMESTIC PRODU	ICTS HAT BE	
,	TO BE UNREASONAL	LE. SUCH COST	IS UNREASONA	BLE IF IT IS	
	20% OR MORE HIGH	IER THAN THE BI	D PRICE FOR F	OREIGN MADE	
		IE DOMESTIC ALU			
	PRODUCTS TO BE S LABOR SURPLUS AF	SUPPLIED OR PRO	DUCED IN A "S	SUBSTANTIAL	
	DEPARTMENT OF LA	ROR. FORFIGN P	RODUCTS MAY E	BE SUPPLIED	
	ONLY IF DOMESTIC	PRODUCTS ARE	30% OR MORE H	IIGHER IN	-
	PRICE THAN THE F				
			HTDAAT HUNED	THE ABOVE	
*Constitution of the Constitution of the Const	IF, PRIOR TO THE	AWARD OF A CO	MIRACI UNDER	IME ABUVE	
	1	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CONDITIONS		
SIGNATURE 3	ad Wilsen	ranj	TELEPHONE 586-	3736 DATE	4-14-10
TITLE DAGO	FEIN F	5506780410	1 t + f		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
r ved	10001	S NOTET NAME AND	VUUDESS IN SDV	CE ADOVE LABELE	ED 'VENDOD'

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



ENDOR

LIBERTY WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for

DEP14897

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

25124

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B 02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/14/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY AL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHON (304) TITLE 550678046 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14897

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

12

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-586-3736 *405112416 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF

NOCZEK OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE LIBERTY WV 25124 CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS

02/17/	02/17/2010								20110122	
BID OPENING DATE:	kookeessa saasaa saasaa	04/14/	<u> 2010                                  </u>	808-07-808		BID	<u>OPENI</u>	<u>IG TIME</u>	01:	30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND ADDEND	ME RUL IAL BID IUM DOC IUM THA	ES AN DING UMENT T IS	D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	ULATIONS ENT SHA E ONLY D D FOR TO	STATE PUR S THAT AP LL ALSO A EXCEPTION HE SOLE P ND/OR DAT	PLY TO PPLY ' May ' Urposi	D THE FO AN BE FOR AN		
	REV. 1								- Comment	
					BEU	UISITION	NO ·	DEP14897	,	
					NEQ.	OISTITUN	110	. DEI 14077	• • •	
	ADDEND	DUM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT					
	ADDENI	OUM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE THE	OF THE FO NECESSAR ICATION,	Y REV			
	1 .	OUM NO.		recd	3/30/	10 Sw			; ;	
	NO. 2		• •				11			
- C-LIMITAGON FOR	NO. 3			-	a shaharata	ga sam Sa				
	NO. 4									•
	NO. 5					·				
* a	1	ERSTANI DUM(S)				CONFIRM TREJECTION			THE	
SIGNATURE A		1 6		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND CO			DATE	
7200	rd W	bern				(304)	<u>586-</u>	3736	<u> </u>	4-14-10
TITLE DAD	1.20	4	EIN				-	ADDRESS CHA	INGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

*405112416

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

25124

State of West Virginia Request 101
Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for

DEP14897

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-586-3736

8 H P

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	<b>≟</b> ‱‱	SHIP	/(A		0,8	
02/17/	2010	220020000000000000000000000000000000000	NG 185 (65) (65)	) 					FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	······································	04/14/	2010			BID	OPENING	TIME (	1 )1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEMNU			T PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO					4,000,1
	VENDOD	MHCT	CI EAD		DEDOTAND				
	REPRES	FNTATT	ON MA	LY UN	DERSTAND ASSUMED	TO DE M	Y VERBAL		
	ORAL D	ISCUSS	ION H	FID R	ETWEEN VE	יט פב ויו אחחפיק	DEDDECEN	.NG ANY Itatives	
	AND AN	Y STAT	E PER	SONNE	L IS NOT	BINDING	. ONLY		
	INFORM	ATION	ISSUE	D IN	WRITING A	ND ADDE	D TO THE	•	
	SPECIF	ICATIO	NS BY	AN O	FFICIAL A	DDENDUM	IS BIND	ING.	
	1	. [		r.					
	12	rad		100	man.		A T A L L T L L T	. =	
	1111			8	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	٨	SIGNATUR	E	
	VY.4	simq	M.	L/KC	water	unc	COMPANY		
		1 K	0	111	2010	,			
	٠ل	LAM	اا	. 1.7,	. <i>QU[Q</i>		DATE		
	DEV. 3	7 (0 (		′					
	REV. 1	1/96							
				тои	TCE				
				1401	ICE				
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	JBMITTED	TO:			
		•	***************************************		•				
					INISTRATI	ON			
		URCHAS		IVISI	ИС				
		UILDIN		TON C	TREET, EA	ст	•		
•		HARLES			3305-0130	I		Ý	
	•		, 0,,,		3303 0130				
			**************************************	}					
			***************************************	.]					
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,							
	THE BI	D SHOO			THIS INF				`
	INE EN	VELOPE	UK I	IF BI	ТОИ ҮАМ С	RF CON	SIDERED:		
	SEALED	BID							
		}							
	BUYER:			1	CB-23				
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	IDITIONS		
SIGNATURE BA	nd 1	Vise	MA A .	******************		TELEPHONE	586-37	7 DATE	4-14-10
TITLE DAG		. 1861	N E	ECV 1	700111			····	
	rder			<u> </u>	78046	<u> </u>	ADU	ness Change	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEK

DATE PRINTED.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14897

PAGE

FREIGHTTERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

5

Ţ

SHIP VIA

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FOB

02/17/2010				
BID OPENING DATE: 04/14.	and the contract of the contra	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
RFQ. NO.:  BID OPENING  BID OPENING  PLEASE PROV  TO CONTACT  (304)  VENDOR SHOUR  REMIT-TO AD  WISEM  PLEASE PRIN  CONCERNING  Brad.	DATE:  TIME:  TIME:  IDE A FAX N YOU REGARD!  SE TO BE AND EXE TOR TYPE N THIS QUOTE:	DEP14897  04/14/2010  1:30 PM  UMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID:  3789  ITH THEIR BID TH USED FOR PAYMEN CANAL AND	IS NECESSARY  E CURRENT T PROCESSING:  Lerty WV2S  CONTACT  .586-3736.  552-2016	124
	TO A CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT			}
	SEERE	I VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COM	VDITIONS	1
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: Wiseman Excavoly, Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 550678046  Address: Kt   BOX 190  City: Liberty State: WV Zip Code: 25124 Phone: (304) 586-373  Fax No.: (304) 586-3789 E-mail address: Wiseman Farma a ol. com.
Part B: Legal Structure
( Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Brad Wiseman, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
1-14-2010 Brad William President Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.



# AVS OFT Report - 4/13/2010 3:13:14 PM

# All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity

Entity Selected (249011) Wiseman Excavating Inc

(249011) Wisconsin Excavating Inc	(249011) Wisconon Excavating Inc	(249011) Wiseman Excavaling Inc	(249011) Wiseman Excavating Inc	(249011) Wiseman Excavaling Inc	(249011) Wiseman Excavaling Inc	(249011) Wiscman Excavaling Inc	Parent Entity	
Sharcholder	Secretary	Sharcholder	Shareholder	Vice President	Treasurer	President	Description	
(249012) Bradley I Wiscanan	(249014) Shadene Wiseman	(249014) Sharlene Wiseman	(249013) Joseph I Wiscinan	(249013) Joseph I Wiceman	(249012) Bradley I Wiseman	(249012) Bradley & Wiseman	Related Entity	
60%		20%	20%				% Ownership	
1/1/2009	1/1/2009	1/1/2009	1/1/2009	1/1/2009	1/1/2009	1/1/2009	Begin Date End Date	



MOD ZMY

*405112416

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

25124

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

#### Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14897

PAC	E	Ċ
	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

þ

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

07/00/			HIVIS UF SAI	5		SHIP VII		F:0/B	FREIGHT TERMS		
BID OPENING DATE:		04/14	/2010		L		DID	ODENTHO TIME	01.700		
	esesses seeses	0500500500500		CAT	186666888		610(63)63(43)63(63)63	OPENING TIME			
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	NO.		ITEM NUMI	3EA	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
	****	****	****	ADDE	MUUN	NO. 1	****	*****	***	.,,,,,,	
	ADDEND	UM IS	SUED F	OR TH	E CA	MPBELL	S CREE	K DRAINAGE PR	0-		
77.00	JECT T	O DIS	TRIBUT	E THE	SIG	N-IN S	SHEETS,	THE Q/A, AND	THE		
	ŧ		1	ŧ		TING F	ROM TH	E MANDATORY PI	RE-		
	BID ME	ETING	ON 03	/17/1	0.				United States of the States of		
ę											
	1		DATE	AND T	IME	REMAIN	N UNCHA	NGED AS 04/14.	/10		
•	AT 1:3	O PM.									
į	×××××	****	****	x NO	OTUE	D CUAR	ICEC VV	**************			
	****	****	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	× 140	UINC	K CHAP	1665 **	X	***		
<b>!</b>	***************************************										
:											
									1		
0001					0.40						
0001		,	JB		962-	13					
	DECLAM	i Kottai	DEST	ODATT	ON O	E LANT		ER PROPERTIES			
	KLULAN	MILUN	· KESI	DKALL	ON O	F LANL	) & UIN	EK FRUFERITES			
									·		
					•				•		
	****	THI	S IS T	HE EN	D OF	RFQ	DEP14	897 ***** TO	TAL:		
									}		
									· [		
									į į		
				SEE RE	VERSE S	IDE FOR TE	RMS AND CO	NDITIONS	1		
SIGNATURE						T	ELEPHONE		DATE	<u>a arangtatata</u>	
TITLE		-	FEIN		·····			ADDDECC OU	ANCES TO BE NOTED ADOVE		
								ADDRESS CHA	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		

Req # DEP 14897 Campbell's Creek (Miller) Drainage Addendum #1

#### REVISIONS TO SPECIFICATIONS

ARTICLE II – BIDDING INFORMATION: Add "The Contractor shall have 120 calendar days from the Notice to Proceed date to complete the construction."

Specification 4.1 – Second paragraph – Delete first sentence "This work shall also include the complete demolition and removal of all abandoned mining structures and materials on the site within the construction limits and as indicated on the drawings."

The following statement shall be an addition to the specifications: "The Contractor's work shall be performed between the hours of 7 a.m. and 7 p.m. and no work shall be performed on Sundays or major holidays."

The Contractor's Bid sheet shall be replaced with the revised and attached bid sheet.

Specification 9.3.1 – Third sentence now reads: The concrete shall be protected from traffic until sufficiently cured prior to the placement of asphalt." Revised to read: The concrete shall be protected from traffic until sufficiently cured."

#### **QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS**

Q: Where is our access?

A: Access is as shown on the drawings.

Q: Do they have city sewage here?

A: Yes. The Contractor is responsible for locating any utilities.

Q: Just bust through the side of the existing drop inlet?

A: The existing drop inlet is to be cut to allow placement of the discharge pipe and the pipe is to be fitted to the drop inlet and grout sealed in the same fashion as the proposed drop inlet.

Q: Is gas line on the plans?

A: The Contractor is responsible for locating all utilities including gas lines.

Req # DEP 14897 Campbell's Creek (Miller) Drainage Addendum #1

Q: Will we have to have a traffic control plan for working on the existing drop inlet? A: Yes. The Contractor will be responsible for getting an approved traffic control plan and submitting to the WVDEP as outlined in the specifications.

Q: Is there a main gas line that runs this way?

A: The Contractor is responsible for locating all utilities including gas lines.

Q: Will we move the gas line?

A: It may be necessary to relocate a gas line or it could be possible to shift alignments slightly when actual utility locations are known.

#### Campbell's Creek (Miller) Drainage Requisition# DEP14897 Addendum#1 Contractor's Bid Schedule

Company Name:_	Wiseman	Excav	ating F	DC.
Address:	Rt.1. Bo	K 190	J'	
	Liberty	WV	25124	•
	7	7		

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM			1	
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0 ·	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION (LIMTED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	45	\$ 3.800.00
2.0	Lump Sum	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)	1.5	\$ 1'900,00
3.0	Lump Sum	QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)	45	\$ 1000.00
4.0	Lump Sum	SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	15	\$ 3,800.00
5.0	150 L.F.	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	3.00	\$ 450.00
6.0	Lump Sum	REVEGETATION	LS	\$ 2500.00
7.1	30 L.F.	Underdrain	120.00	\$ 3,600.00
7.2	130 L.F.	18" Diameter HDPE Pipe		\$ 13,000,00
7.3	3	Manholes		\$ 6,000,00
7.4	1	Drop Inlet	3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
9.0	11 Tons	1 1/2" Crusher Run Stone	40.00	\$ 440.00
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
	·			\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
		V 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		\$
<b>*******</b>			***************************************	
<b>*********</b>				
<b>*********</b>	<u> </u>	TOTAL		\$ 39,990,00

#### MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

#### PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : DEP14897 Bid Date: April 14 2010
Pre-Bid Date: March 12 2010 RFQ # : WEP 1407/
Project: Genebelt Creek (Miller) Organige Name : GARY Long Name : Kundy Carpenter Company: M'Court & Sen Coast Company: Carpenter Reclamation Address: <u>fo' bx 13015</u> Address: 2790 Centralia Ed Satten WW 26601 Cissonally, wi 25360 304-984-1115 Phone#: 304 765-5288 Phone #: 304 765-5293 954-2770 Fax # : Fax # : Recorded actions Email Email : Name : Robeit Baines Name Company: BAINES EXC. Inc. Company: EAGLE EXCAVA Address: P.O. Box 13384 Address: Ph Rix 2 <1550xville WV. 25360 Phone #: 304-984-1725 Phone# : Fax # Fax # : 304-984-0074 Email: BAINES EXC. MARCL. COM Email : Krign Name : Devois C 64 Bas Name Company: Course UP 1000 Company: Breakquan Const Address: 60 Box 245 Address: 1075 old Turnfile Rd Sutton 2001 SIMPSON WILL 26455 Phone #: 304-239-4397 Phone# : 304-765-5317 Fax # : 304-765-5317 Fax # : 304-234-440-0 Email : POG_ COMENTAL NO CERATHUMK . MOT Email : Bennie McCount : POURCE BOWLING Name Name Company: EASTERN TANK IRTILITIES Company: Mountan Movers Address: 145 KRT LANG Address: 216 South Marie PRINCETERS WU Weston 26752 Phone #: 304-269-2444 Phone#: 304-324-324-92 Fax # : 304-324-8692 Fax # : 704-644-5603 Email : EASTERN TANKO [RODITIERNET, NET Email

#### MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

#### PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : DEP14.897 Project: Ceapbells Greek (Miller) Orainage	Bid Date: April 14 2010 Pre-Bid Date: March 17 2010
Name: BRAD WISCHAM Company: MAN EXCAVATING Address: RTI BOX 190 LiberTY WW 25124	Name: Mich toges  Company: Bonset Const.  Address: PO box 10  Procius WV 25164
Phone #: <u>204-586-3736</u> Fax # : <u>304-586-3789</u> Email :	Phone#: 304-548-7004  Fax #: 304-548-7133  Email: 600000t coust 6 4.40.600
Name: Matt Adams  Company: Kell: Colf  Address: 3075 Point Marion Nul  Moltantown ww 26505	Name: Dole Thate.  Company: That Const Color  Address: POBOX 13227 Charleston  WV 25512
Phone #: 304 292 8102  Fax # : 304 292 8608  Email : adams mica @ comcast. nev	Phone# : 304 984 2299 Fax # : 304 984 2334 -Email :
Name: David Bomme: Company: Sea Dicarty Co Address: 511 50th 517661	Name :
Phone #: 304 9250 52  Fax # : 9259:  Email : Jody Maye Ada Gon	Phone# : Fax # : Email :
Name: Ann Marovirle Company: FEASTRUM AUROJ Address: 70 Box 4109 CHARLESTON W	Name : Company: Address:
TS366  Phone #:304.414.0255  Fax # : 0756  Email :	Phone# : Fax # : Email :

#### U. S. Department of the Interior

### Certification Regarding Debarment, Suspension, Ineligibility and Voluntary Exclusion

#### **Lower Tier Covered Transactions**

This certification is required by the regulations implementing Executive Order 12549, Debarment and Suspension, 43 CFR Part 12, Section 12.510, Participants' responsibilities. The regulations were published as Part VII of the May 26, 1988 Federal Register (pages 19160-19211). For assistance in obtaining a copy of the regulations, contact the U.S. Department of the Interior, Acquisition and Assistance Division, Office of Acquisition and Property Management, 18th and C Streets, N.W., Washington D.C. 20240.

- (1) The prospective lower tier participant certifies, by submission of this proposal, that neither it nor its principals is presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this transaction by any Federal department or agency.
- (2) Where the prospective lower tier participant is unable to certify to any of the statements in this certification, such prospective participant shall attach an explanation to this proposal.

proposar.				
Wiseman Exca	vating. Inc.	by Brad	Wiseman	(President
Name and Title of Authoriz	ed Representative	<del></del>		
Band Wasin	4.	-14-10		

Date

Signature

# WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTOR'S MINORITY, WOMEN'S AND SMALL BUSINESS AFFIRMATIVE ACTION CERTIFICATION

We, Wiseman Ex cavating, Inc., the undersigned, Construction Contractor on the Abandoned Mine Lands & Reclamation construction contract herein, intending to subcontract a part of our contract work under Requisition No. DEP14847, hereby certify as follows:

- 1) We will include qualified small, minority and women's businesses on solicitation lists;
- We will assure that small, minority and women's businesses are solicited whenever they are potential sources;
- 3) We will, when economically feasible, divide total requirements into smaller tasks or quantities so as to permit maximum small, minority and women's business participation.
- 4) Where our requirements permit, we will establish delivery schedules which will encourage participation by small, minority and women's businesses.
- We will utilize the services and assistance of the Small Business Administration, the Office of Minority Business Enterprise of the Department of Commerce and the Community Services Administration as required.

We understand that we may obtain the information required under the foregoing provisions from the Governor's Office of Community & Industrial Development's Small Business Development Center, 1115 Virginia Street, East, Charleston, West Virginia 25301, Phone 304/348-2960.

- 6) We will submit this certification to the Construction Supervisor when we submit proposed subcontractors for approval.
- We agree that all documentation relative to affirmative action taken by us to seek out and consider the use of minority, women's and small business enterprises as subcontractors shall be made available for inspection by representatives of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection and the U.S. Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement;

8)	This certification is an integral part of our proposal for the construction contract.
	Signed this 14th day of April , 2010.
	ı

Brad Wulman
Signature of Authorized Representative
President
Title

#### U. S. Department of the Interior CERTIFICATION REGARDING LOBBYING

This certification is required by Section 1352, title 31, U. S. Code, entitled "Limitation on use of appropriated funds to influence certain Federal contracting and financial transactions."

(BEFORE COMPLETING CERTIFICATION, READ INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE)

Certification for Contracts, Grants, Loans, and Cooperative Agreements

The undersigned certifies, to the best of his or her knowledge and belief, that:

- (1) No Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid, by or on behalf of the undersigned, to any person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any agency, a Member of Congress, and officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with the awarding of any Federal contract, the making of any Federal grant, the making of any Federal loan, the entering into of any cooperative agreement, and the extension, continuation, renewal, amendment, or modification of any Federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement.
- (2) If any funds other than Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid to any person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any agency, a Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with this Federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement, the undersigned shall complete and submit Standard Form-LLL, "Disclosure Form to Report Lobbying," in accordance with its instructions. To obtain a Standard Form LLL, contact DEP or the U.S. Office of Surface Mining, 603 Morris Street, Charleston, WV 25301, phone number 347-7158.
- (3) The undersigned shall require that the language of this certification be included in the award documents for all subawards at all tiers (including subcontracts, subgrants, and contracts under grants, loans, and cooperative agreements) and that all subrecipients shall certify accordingly.

This certification is a material representation of fact upon which reliance was placed when this transaction was made or entered into. Submission of this certification is a prerequisite for making or entering into this transaction imposed by Section 1352, title 31, U.S. Code. Any person who fails to file the required certification shall be subject to a civil penalty of not less than \$10,000 and not more than \$100,000 for each such failure.

Signature	Ziaa	MUNION .	Date	4-14-10

and the second second second second second and the second of the second o

garden to the contract carried and the track of the contract of the second of the second of the contract of

The state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the s

Man and the second of the seco rent Antones in the control of the second second second in the control of the control of the control of the co The entering age in the second in the second second second second in the control of the second second in the control of the control of the second seco Salara and the salara and the salara and the

The first of the second of the

tion of the second of the seco ng na kitanan kada kaban tahun tahun tahun kanan kangan melanggan kebangan dibiban dibiban kangan kanan dibiba The contract the contract of the first of th

# ASSURANCE REQUIREMENT REGARDING EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY FOR VENDORS, SUPPLIERS AND CONTRACTORS ENGAGED IN COMMERCIAL TRANSACTIONS WITH THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

We, _ ourselves of Department	Miseman Excavating, Inc., the undersigned, desiring to avail the benefits of engaging in commercial transactions with the West Virginia of Environmental Protection, hereby agree that:
1) DEP 1	All employment and personnel practices under this contract, Requisition No. $4897$ , will be conducted without regard to race, sex, religion or national origin;
2)	We will include in all recruitment advertisements the following wording:
	"An Equal Opportunity Employer"; and
3)	We will provide the Director of the Abandoned Mine Lands and Reclamation Division or his/her authorized representative, upon request, documentation that will enable him/her to judge the extent of our compliance with the requirements of Governor's Executive Order No. 4-65, of December 15, 1965.
Signe	d this 14 day of April , 20 10.
	Brad Wiseman
	Signature of Authorized Representative President

Title

\gency_	WV			
REQ.P.C	»DEP	14	897	

#### BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned and the state of the state	med. Wiseman Excavating, Inc.
I liberty West Virginia	as Principal, and the transfer of the same
as Co _{of} Erie Pennsylvania, a corpora  WV with its principal office in the City of Erie  West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of five percent	
WV with its principal office in the City of	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of five percent	(\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
rell and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our help	irs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the I	Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
pepartment of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto a	and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for ine project known as the "Campbell's
Creek (Miller) Drainage" project	in Campbell's Creek, WV (Kanawha Co).
NOW THEREFORE,	
and the state of the second of	
is it is a state at the accompand and the Dringinal shall enter if	nto a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
nereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the lagreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this other lies is a said bid.	
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation is force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability	of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agree	es that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the t	Obligee may accept such bid, and said surety does hereby
waive notice of any such extension.	·
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto	set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these pre	sents to be signed by their proper officers, this
14th day of April 20 10	
uay v	`
and the Control of Control	Wiseman Excavating, Inc.
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
	BYBRAO WISEMAN
	(Must be President or
	Vice President)
	President
	(Title)
	Erie Insurance Property & Casualty Company
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)
	Manus as V Manual I
	pawning of in under
	WV licensed resident agent

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



# ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY ERIE, PA 16530 POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

James C. Lett, Craig Krenzel, Neely R. Arthur, Jr., Timothy J. White, David Jennings, Dawnna L. Chandler and Mary Ann Cline individually, its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings of suretyship,

----each in a penalty not to exceed the sum of one million dollars (\$1,000,000.00). ----

And to bind ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof were signed by the appropriate officer of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY and sealed and attested by one other of such officers, and hereby ratifies and confirms all that its said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in pursuance hereof.

The Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY on the 11th day of March, 2008, and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:

"RESOLVED, that the President, or any Senior Vice President or Vice President shall have power and authority to: (a) Appoint Attorney(s)-in-Fact and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and, (b) Remove any such Attorney-in-Fact at any time and revoke the power and authority given to him; and

RESOLVED, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney issued to them, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimiles under and by virtue of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY on the 18th day of September, 2008, at which a quorum was present and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:

"RESOLVED, that the signature of Terrence W. Cavanaugh, as President and Chief Executive Officer of the Company, and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by the following facsimiles on any Limited Power of Attorney for the execution of bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other writings in the nature thereof, and the signature of James J. Tanous, as Secretary of the Company, the Seal of the Company, the signature of Sheila M. Hirsch, as Notary Public, and her Notarial Seal, may also be affixed by the following facsimiles to any certificate or acknowledgment of any such Limited Power of Attorney, and only under such circumstances shall said facsimiles be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 18th day of September, 2008.

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA } ss.

On this 18th day of September, 2008, before me personally came Terrence W. Cavanaugh, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he is President and Chief Executive Officer of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the Seal of said corporation; that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate Seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

#### **CERTIFICATE**

I, James J. Tanous, Secretary of ERIE INSURANCE PROP-ERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, do hereby certify that the original POWER OF ATTORNEY, of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is still in full force and effect as of the date below.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed corporate Seal of the Company by facsimiles pursuant to the action of the Board of Directors of the Company,

this 14th

day of April

2010

Terrence W. Cavanaugh
President and Chief Executive Officer

TO OF HANDONWEATH OF THE PORT 
My commission expires June 27, 2012
Notary Public

1993 TY

James J. Tanous James J. Tanous



ACORD 25 (2001/08)

#### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	47 W. S	m on the value of the territory of the t			. – – —	04/13	/2010	
PRO	DUCER			THIS CERT	FICATE IS ISSUE	D AS A MATTER OF INFO	RMATION		
		renzel Lett Insurance Group		ONLY AND	ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER, THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR				
		627				ORDED BY THE POLICIES			
Wii	rfield	, WV 25213		INSURERS AF	INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE				
INSU	RED			INSURER A: Eri	e Insurance Prope	erty & Casualty Co			
		Wiseman Excavating Inc		INSURER B: Bri	ckStreet Mutual Ir	is. Co.			
		Route 1, Box 190		INSURER C:		**			
		Liberty, WV 25124	production of the second	INSURER D:					
		1		INSURER E:					
	/ERA				<u> </u>		<del></del>		
Al Pi	NY RE	LICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELO QUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION ( N, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY T S, AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY	OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER D THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HERE	OCUMENT WITH RES SIN IS SUBJECT TO A	SPECT TO WHICH I	'HIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE IS	SUED OR	MAY I	
	ADD'L INSRD	TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)	LIMITS	3		
<u>ltr</u> A	มงอนก	GENERAL LIABILITY	Q40 7350055	4/23/09	4/23/10		\$	1,000,000	
, ,		COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	2,0,00000			DAMAGE TO BENTED	\$	1,000,000	
		CLAIMS MADE  OCCUR	·				\$	5,000	
							\$	1,000,000	
					· ·	GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000	
		GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ .	2,000,000	
	1 1	POLICY PROJECT LOC						•	
Α		AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY  ANY AUTO	Q12 7730007	04/25/09	04/25/10	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000	
		ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$		
	***************************************	HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$		
						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$		
		GARAGE LIABILITY				AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$		
		ANY AUTO				OTHER THAN EA ACC	\$		
						AUTO ONLY: AGG	\$		
Α		EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY	Q28 7570018	04/25/09	04/25/10	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	2,000,000	
		✓ OCCUR				AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000	
				***			\$		
		DEDUCTIBLE			·		\$		
		RETENTION \$		4/10/10	4/40/44	WC STATU: T TOTH:	\$		
В	WOR	KERS COMPENSATION AND OYERS' LIABILITY	WC10204907	4/10/10	4/10/11	✓ WC STATU- OTH- TORY LIMITS ER		1.000.000	
		PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE CER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000	
	If yes	, describe under		· ·		E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	1,000,000	
	4	IAL PROVISIONS below				E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000	
	ОТН	:R							
				DOEMENT / SPECIAL SE	NISIONS .				
DES	CRIPTI	ON OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	LES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDO	KSEMENT / SPECIAL PRO	OVISIONS	· · · · · ·			
						•			
C.F.	<b>77177</b> 17	NATE HOLDER		CANCELLAT	ION ·				
UE	XIIPIC	CATE HOLDER		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		RIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED	BEFORE TH	IE EXPIRATION	
		WV DEP		1		RER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL		YS WRITTEN	
		OFFICE OF AML&R				ER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FA			
		601 57TH STREET SE		<b>I</b>		TY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSU			
		CHARLESTON WV 253	04	REPRESENTAT			^	1	
					EPRESENTATIVE	ham - th	111	/// ,	
		· ·				IXUUMNA K	CAA A.	MNLIS	
Δ.	ORD	25 (2001/08)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7	D ACORD	ORPORA	ATION 1988	



## State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF <u>Putnam</u> , TO-WIT:
I, <u>Brad Wiseman</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Wiseman Excavating, Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Wiseman Excavating, Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Willman Excavating Inc (Company Name)
By: Brad Wiseman
Title: President
Date: April 14, 2010
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 14 day of April 2016
By Commission expires April 5, 2012
(Seal)  OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA COLLEEN HUSTON S411 MORNING DOVE LANE CROSS LANES, WV 25313 My commission expires April 5, 2012  (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.

RFQ No. DEP 14897

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

#### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

5411 MORNING DOVE LANE CROSS LANES, WV 25313 My commission expires April 5, 2012

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Wiseman Excavating, Inc.
Authorized Signature: Brad Wisewaw Date: 4-14-10
State of West Virginia
County of <u>Putnam</u> , to-wit:
Faken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this H day of April , 2010
My Commission expires April 5 , 20 D.
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC COLLON MYSTM
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC COULD IT IN THE
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA